PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Robert S. LANGER				06/29/1995		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology					
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue					
City:	Cambridge					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02139					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 61237		27		6123727		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (617)428-7045						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 6174280200					\$40.00	
Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com						
Correspondent Name: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D. Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing, LLP						
Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		01997/520002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.				
Total Attachments: 2 source=01997_52002_MIT_assignment#page1.tif source=01997_52002_MIT_assignment#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

 $\left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right)$

Cart

I, Robert S. Langer of 77 Lombard Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02158, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of Massachusetts having its principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Massachusetts Institute of Technology, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdications, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "Tissue Engineered Tendons and Ligaments" described in U.S. Serial No. 08/431,780 filed May 1, 1995, by Charles A. Vacanti, Yi Lin Cao, Robert S. Langer, Joseph P. Vacanti, Keith Paige, and Joseph Upton in the U.S. Receiving Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdications which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewals, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executor and administrator, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

228520

CMCC381

PATENT REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0181

228520

RECORDED: 12/04/2009

"Tissue Engineered Tendons and Ligaments" By: Charles A. Vacanti, et al. Filed: May 1, 1995 ASOICNMENT

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 29^{-1} day of 1000^{-1} , 1995.

S. Langer

Commonwealth of Massachusetts) ss.

Then personally appeared the above named Robert S. Langer and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 2910 day of JUNE, 1995.

Notary Public

CMCC381

PATENT REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0182